# OP \$165.00 769752

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
China Healthways Institute Inc.		02/01/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRL Int Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	22 Woodhaven Drive	
City:	Laguna Niguel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92677	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76975262	СНІ
Registration Number:	3357599	SOUND VITALITY
Registration Number:	3189307	SONICALM
Registration Number:	2882839	INFRATONIC
Registration Number:	2879504	CHAOS THERAPY
Registration Number:	2902175	INFRASOUND V

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)498-0947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 361-3976
Email: richard@chi.us
Correspondent Name: Richard H. Lee
Address Line 1: 22 Woodhaven Drive

Address Line 4: Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA 92677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H. Lee

RFFI · 003720 FRAMF · 0943

900099318 REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0943

Signature:	/Richard H. Lee/
Date:	02/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=CHI bill of sale#page1.tif source=CHI bill of sale#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0944

# Exhibit A - Bill of Sale

### **BILL OF SALE**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, China Healthways Institute, Inc., a California corporation ("Seller"), hereby conveys, remises, releases, and quitclaims to PRL Int Holdings, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Buyer"), all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to all that personal, tangible and intangible property described in Schedule 1, and intellectual property described in Schedule 2, to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 1, 2008, by and between Seller and Buyer for the sale of substantially all of the assets of the Seller's therapeutic infrasound treatment device business which operates under the name "Sound Vitality", with a business location at 22 Woodhaven Drive, Laguna Niguel, California 92677

-13-

SELLER:

China Healthways Institute, Inc.

Richard H. Lee, President and Treasurer

Initials: Seller:

Buyer:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0945

#### **SCHEDULE 2**

### Schedule of Intellectual Property

Trademarks and Copyrights of CHI Institute Inc. February 1, 2008

#### Federal Trademarks:

Sound Vitality Reg 3,357,599 Sonicalm Reg 3,189,307 Infratonic Reg 2,882,839 Chaos Therapy Reg 2,879,504 Infrasound V Reg 2,902,175

CHI (application No. 76,975,262

#### California Trademarks:

CHI

CHlonizer

# **Federal Copyrights:**

Chi Point Chart Scientific Investigations into Chinese Qigong Clinical Applications of Infrasound Therapy and Clinical Case Studies Infratonic QGM Line Drawing CHI Newsletter Breakthrough in Pain Management

Asset Purchase Agreement China Healthways Institute, Inc Closing: February 1, 2008

**RECORDED: 02/18/2008** 

Initials: Seller:

**Buyer:** 

: <u>1742</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0946